
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPLICATION OF OXY USA INC. FOR  
APPROVAL OF INJECTION AUTHORITY  
FOR THE MESA VERDE BONE SPRING  
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT UNIT FOR  
ENHANCED OIL RECOVERY, EDDY AND 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.  

CASE NO. 25222 

APPLICATION OF OXY USA INC. FOR  
APPROVAL OF INJECTION AUTHORITY  
FOR THE MESA VERDE WOLFCAMP  
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT UNIT FOR  
ENHANCED OIL RECOVERY, EDDY AND 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.  

CASE NO. 25225 

MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE 

OXY USA Inc. moves to continue the above-referenced cases to August 13, 2025, for a 

hearing by affidavit. 

Respectfully submitted,  

HOLLAND & HART, LLP 

Michael H. Feldewert 
Adam G. Rankin 
Paula M. Vance 
Post Office Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 
(505) 988-4421
(505) 983-6043 Facsimile
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
pmvance@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR OXY USA INC. 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on June 5, 2025, I served a copy of the foregoing document 
to the following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to: 

Dana S. Hardy 
Jaclyn M. McLean 
HARDY MCLEAN LLC 
125 Lincoln Ave., Suite 223 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
(505) 230-4410
dhardy@hardymclean.com
jmclean@hardymclean.com

Attorneys for Burlington Resources Oil & Gas, LP; 
COG Production, LLC and COG Operating, LLC 

Jennifer L. Bradfute 
Matthias Saya 
Bradfute Sayer P.C. 
P.O. Box 90233 
Albuquerque, NM 87199 
505-264-8740
jennifer@bradfutelaw.com
matthias@bradfutelaw.com

Attorneys for EOG Resources, Inc. 

Paula M. Vance 


